OP \$90.00 2959131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM438191 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GC Services Limited Partnership		07/31/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HPS Investment Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	40 West 57th Street	
Internal Address:	33rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2959131	GC SERVICES
Registration Number:	3064779	QUALITY FIRST
Registration Number:	2954357	GC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142803562

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Mulligan
SIGNATURE:	/ted mulligan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Termination#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0086

900416350

source=Trademark Assignment Termination#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Termination#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Termination#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0087

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY -- TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Assignment for Security - Trademarks (this "Release")

is made as of July 31, 2017 by HPS Investment Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company formerly known as Highbridge Principal Strategies, LLC (the "Assignee"), as collateral

agent for the benefit of certain lenders pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of

December 31, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), which termination and release is in favor of GC

Services Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Grantor"), as a Grantor in the

Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignee does hereby absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever release,

cancel, discharge and terminate any and all pledges, encumbrances, hypothecations and security

interests granted by Grantor to Assignee pursuant to the Security Agreement in: (i) the

Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation those trademark

applications and registrations described in the attached Schedule A recorded in the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office on January 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5701/0935; (ii) all reissues, divisions,

continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the

foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treatises or conventions, all rights

corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of

Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; (iii) any and all claims for damages or

injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation,

misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing; and (iv) any and all proceeds of, collateral

2327573.5

for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to or arising from, any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Released Intellectual Property").

Assignee hereby absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever terminates the Security Agreement and any other agreement under which Grantor has granted a pledge, encumbrance, hypothecation, grant, assignment, lien or security interest under the Released Intellectual Property.

Assignee hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNEE:

HPS Investment Partners, LLC (f/k/a Highbridge Principal Strategies, LLC), as Collateral Agent

By: MICHAEL PATTERSON
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application or Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
"GC Services" Service Mark	2959131	November 24, 2003	June 7, 2005
"Quality First" Service Mark	3064779	July 1, 2004	March 7, 2006
GC Logo Service Mark	2954357	November 24, 2003	May 24, 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 08/07/2017